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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 December, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 November, 2021 8:30 am
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Rank Horse / HWOE

GPC03122101 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $8,500. 3YO+

L5$ LT $12,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $13,500)

NE Horses with Max Start Level 11+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 8+ Last 5 Starts
AE HWOE $40,000+ with a Max Start Level LT 13 AND a Max Win Level LT 8 that have been Preferred Eligible Acceptors, other than Late Nominations, for the

(RL8)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Hcp
Mark

L5$ LT $20,000 race at THIS meeting and who have not gained a start at this meeting.

Other Engagements
& Nominations

(in Preference Order)

a b W N

10
11
12
13

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27

28

29

30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MAKE IT HAPPEN / 29,399.44

BAYARDO NZ/11,529.00
SIDSTREPO / 27,567.80

MISTER ARDEE NZ /125,087.50
PARSONS GLAMOUR / 13,295.68

ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /56,725.20
MAKE IT QUICK / 14,010.91
ROCKABALL NZ/ 48,686.75

RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ/51,542.50
EUSTON FLYER /40,965.00
WEEWAH NZ / 39,214.58

FREE TO AIR / 58,728.85

STAR ARMBRO / 46,927.75

IDEAL WHITBY / 13,930.86

VIVERE DAMORE / 84,355.50

INFATUATION NZ / 69,576.97
MANDY JOAN / 84,746.34
DOUBLE EXPRESSO / 72,073.21
BLUE BLAZER NZ /78,239.05
JESSE ALLWOOD / 43,422.37
BENESARI LANE / 29,703.74
HAS NO FEAR /71,632.48

VALBONNE NZ/72,047.71
DOMINATE THE DOJO / 42,040.12

QTOWN RIP ROARING NZ / 76,850.00
A BOY NAMED ROSIE NZ / 72,260.00
HES ROYAL BLUE / 25,748.25

MILEYS DESIRE / 37,623.75

C C CHEVRON NZ/51,983.50

BATAVIA ON FIRE / 59,433.50
CAULONIA ARTY /20,351.11

QUICK STRIDE / 90,905.93

JOE WITH THE FLOW / 57,940.13
MAESTRO BELLINI/ 86,072.50
BAYLAN JETT / 84,178.30
CAVALRY CALL /50,376.00
AVIVO / 18,894.60

SUZIES GEM NZ / 46,274.50
LIBBA RACY /7,980.00
AMERICAN ROCK/ 35,263.15
BILLY MACK / 45,000.00

41

Donald Harper

Kym Neal
Brett Smith
Madeliene Young

Frank Vanmaris

Peter Anderson
Craig Hynam

Caris Hamilton-Smith

Ross Olivieri

Matthew Scott

G F JBond, S A Bond
Chris King

Ryan Cummins

Kat Warwick

Peter Tilbrook

G F JBond, S A Bond
Aiden De Campo
Ross Olivieri

Nathan Turvey
Donald Harper

Ron Huston

Jocelyn Young

Lisa Walton

Kevin Keys

Matthew Scott
Craig Hynam
Kym Neal

Callan Suvaljko

Matthew Scott

Giles Inwood
Reg Phillips

Ross Olivieri
Tony Hynam
Brett Smith
David Young
Peter Tilbrook
Phillip Henwood
Callan Suvaljko
Reg Phillips
Eugene Harris
Matthew Scott

Donald Harper

No Driver Listed
Brett Smith
Madeliene Young
No Driver Listed

Aldo Cortopassi
Shannon Suvaljko

Micheal Ferguson

Chris Lewis
Shannon Suvaljko
Ryan Warwick
Chris Lewis
Maddison Brown
Emily Suvaljko
No Driver Listed

Ryan Warwick
Aiden De Campo
Chris Lewis
Emily Suvaljko
Donald Harper
Gary Hall Jnr

Jocelyn Young

No Driver Listed
Gary Hall Jnr

Aiden De Campo
Shannon Suvaljko
No Driver Listed

Callan Suvaljko

Emily Suvaljko

Michael Grantham
No Driver Listed

Chris Lewis
Lindsay Harper
Brett Smith

Aiden De Campo
Shannon Suvaljko
Lindsay Harper
Callan Suvaljko
No Driver Listed
No Driver Listed

Shannon Suvaljko

7,740.00

7,583.50
7,084.00
7,062.50
6,846.00

6,507.60
6,099.05
6,078.20

5,880.00
5,520.00
5,464.80
5,464.70
5,350.00
5,187.50
4,526.30

4,450.60
4,176.30
3,525.80
3,298.80
2,732.90
2,669.20
2,150.00

2,082.90
1,860.00

1,774.80
1,704.80
1,669.00

1,480.00

1,286.00

1,212.00
1,180.00

1,156.00
1,156.00
980.00
940.00
900.00
852.50
830.00
820.00
812.50
750.00

FT

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPC03122101),(3-GPM031

22110)
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPC03122101)

(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122104),(3-GPM031

22110)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPM031

22109),(4-GPM03122107)
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPC03122101)
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122110),
22106),(4-GPC03122101)
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)
(1-GPM03122103),(2-GPC03122101)

(3-GPM031

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101),(3-GPM031

22104)
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109),
22111),(4-GPC03122101)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122108),
22101)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122108),
22101),(4-GPM03122104)

Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122111),
22101)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122110),
22101)
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

(3-GPMO031

(3-GPC031

(3-GPCO031

(3-GPCO031

(3-GPC031
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Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim Trainer

GPM03122102 2YO MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 2YO

2YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (RL5). PBD/MW. 2130 metres.

Driver

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

© N O g B~ W N =

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

YOURE SO FINE NZ/6,470.25
PAUL EDWARD / 5,028.62
PETER ROMEO /2,720.25
THE WILDCARD / 2,962.12
BATTLESCARD /4,550.11

BE HOME SOON / 1,774.62
NORTHERN GAZE / 1,120.87
HOKULANI / 0.00

Gary Hall Snr

David Thompson

Gary Hall Jnr
Dylan Egerton-Green

David Thompson Kyle Harper
Shane Quadrio No Driver Listed
Gary Elson Gary Hall Jnr
Craig Hynam Emily Suvaljko
Corey Rogers Emily Suvaljko

Heather Herbert Madeliene Young

54,394.20
18,246.60
14,554.20
8,345.00
7,106.60
6,725.60
3,862.50
2,130.00

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim Trainer

GPM03122103 3YO FILLIES MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 3YO

Fillies
3YO OPEN

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 7). PBD/MW. 2130 metres.

Driver

Hcp

Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

©® N O g B W N =

1
12
13

15
16
17

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

AMERICAN ARMA / 12,001.87
SOHO BROADWAY / 14,217.50
ROYAL ESSENCE NZ/31,870.48
SAHARA STORM / 16,140.75
LADY JADORE / 19,865.68
THREE RUMOURS NZ /6,925.12
AMANTE SECRETO /7,125.00
KISSED BY A ROSE / 8,245.87
NEWSY NZ/32,820.91

SILVER STAR LOMBO / 10,607.99
CAPTAINS BEACHBABE / 26,135.99
SHEHADI /0.00

BENESARI LANE / 29,703.74
ADORE ME SOME MORE / 880.68
QUICK MAMBA / 3,362.62

STAR FOR ME / 3,362.62
ADVANCE STRIKE / 3,843.00

17

Colin Brown Colin Brown
Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr
Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko
Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko

Annie Belton Aldo Cortopassi
Barry Howlett Chris Lewis
Kat Warwick Chris Lewis
Jemma Hayman Chris Playle

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick
Shane Quadrio Emily Suvaljko
Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko

Luke Edwards Luke Edwards

Ron Huston Gary Hall Jnr
No Driver Listed

Shannon Suvaljko

Annie Belton
Luke Edwards
Donald Harper Donald Harper

Kaiden Hayter No Driver Listed

27,834.95
18,834.00
17,655.60
16,991.00
13,994.75
11,726.40
10,545.00
9,900.00
9,106.60
5,815.00
4,828.40
4,350.00
2,669.20
2,284.00
1,980.00
1,400.00
990.00

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-GPM03122103),(2-GPC03122101)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 December, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 November, 2021 8:30 am

GPM03122104 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $22,000. 3YO+

Fillies & Mares
FFA OPEN F&M
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 13). RBD. 2130 metres.
Other Engagements
Hecp & Nominations

Driver L5$ Mark (in Preference Order)

Rank Horse / HWOE Claim Trainer

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 SAVVY BROMAC NZ/112,013.99 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 110,278.60 FT
2 BORN TO BOOGIE NZ /108,986.00 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 86,456.50 FT
3 BALCATHERINE NZ/120,029.85 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 22,775.30 FT (1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122105)
4 MISS LIMELIGHT NZ /41,079.34 Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 20,495.80 FT (1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122107)
5 ALTA CINDERELLA /44,405.80 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 19,993.80 FT
6 DELIGHTFULL /47,391.14 Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 12,225.50 FT
(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122109),(3-GPM031
22107)
7 SOHO PARTY GIRL NZ/19,721.68 Trevor Wright Chris Lewis 7,090.00 FT (1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122110)
8 PARSONS GLAMOUR / 13,295.68 Frank Vanmaris No Driver Listed 6,846.00 FT
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122104),(3-GPM031
22110)
9 QUEEN SHENANDOAH NZ /94,968.25 Ross Olivieri Shannon Suvaljko 6,360.60 FT
10 ANGEL IN WHITE NZ / 44,100.00 Shane Tognolini Shannon Suvaljko 6,296.40 FT
11 LEAP OF FAITH NZ / 47,337.75 Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 4,734.80 FT (1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122110)
12 1ONA DIAMOND / 22,928.81 Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 4,603.10 FT (1-GPM03122108),(2-GPM03122104)
13 VIVERE DAMORE / 84,355.50 Peter Tilbrook No Driver Listed 4,526.30 FT
(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPM031
22106),(4-GPC03122101)
14 BETTYS LASS/17,563.50 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 3,465.80 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122104)
15 MY SWEET DEAL NZ / 47,469.52 David Hunter Kyle Harper 3,351.10 FT
16 GOTTA GO GABBANA /122,151.20 Annie Belton No Driver Listed 3,132.80 FT
(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122106),(3-GPM031
22105)
17 HAS NO FEAR/71,632.48 Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 2,150.00 FT
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101),(3-GPM031
22104)
18 MILEYS DESIRE / 37,623.75 Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,480.00 FT

18

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122108),(3-GPC031
22101),(4-GPM03122104)

Rank Horse / HWOE

(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 15). RBD. 2536 metres.

Claim Trainer

FFA OPEN

Driver

L5$

GPM03122105 RWWA STAKES 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $30,000. 3YO+

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

1 MAJOR MARTINI/ 74,272.00 Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 126,225.00 FT (1-GPM03122106),(2-GPM03122105)
2 BLETCHLEY PARK/ 160,795.80 Stephen Reed Lindsay Harper 64,545.00 FT
3 MINSTREL NZ/122,351.74 G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 57,009.00 FT
4 HURRICANE HARLEY /173,335.00 Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 53,985.00 FT
5 HAMPTON BANNER NZ/79,674.00 Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 53,149.50 FT
6 PATRONUS STARNZ/123,702.74 G F JBond, S A Bond Dylan Egerton-Green 27,917.50 FT
7 FANCI A DANCE / 68,934.00 Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 26,329.00 FT (1-GPM03122105),(2-GPM03122107)
8 BALCATHERINE NZ/120,029.85 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 22,775.30 FT (1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122105)
9 GALACTIC STAR NZ /346,439.35 G F J Bond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 22,390.00 FT
10 WILDWEST NZ/111,300.37 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 21,801.50 FT
11 DIEGO NZ/108,877.50 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 19,396.50 FT
12 JASPERVELLABEACH / 64,001.86 Kristy Elson Emily Suvaljko 18,955.10 FT
(1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122109),(3-GPM031
22106),(4-GPM03122105)
13 AL GUERRERO /72,760.09 Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 11,575.30 FT
(1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122106),(3-GPM031
22105)
14 MOTU PREMIER NZ / 185,218.85 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 8,050.00 FT
15 BRACKEN SKY /109,971.80 Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 6,550.00 FT (1-GPM03122106),(2-GPM03122105)
16 PERFECT MAJOR / 148,560.81 Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 5,292.50 FT
17 GOTTA GO GABBANA /122,151.20 Annie Belton No Driver Listed 3,132.80 FT
(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122106),(3-GPM031
22105)
18 THE PARTY BOY /26,965.05 Lang Inwood Shannon Suvaljko 2,350.00 FT
19 TALKTOMEURMATTJESTY NZ/ 144,180.00 Barry Howlett Kyle Harper 1,950.00 FT (1-GPM03122105),(2-GPM03122106)

19
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Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM03122106 3YO+ CONDITIONED MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $20,000. 3YO+

Conditioned PACE
NE Winners FFA (Level 15) Last 10 starts or Placegetters (2nd,3rd) FFA (Level 15) Last 3 Starts.
NE HWOE $100,000+ with Max Win Level 14+ unless balloted from FFA on form.
AE HWOE $100,000+ balloted from FFA on form.
RBD
Preference To HWOE $70,000+ (If Eligible)
(RL14). RBD. 2130 metres.

Hecp
Claim Trainer Driver L5$ Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 MAJOR MARTINI / 74,272.00

JUST WING IT NZ / 72,002.85

MIRRAGON / 70,391.00

MANNING / 70,347.42

TYLER BRETT / 108,636.50

AL GUERRERO / 72,760.09

o a B~ W N

7 GOLDEN STATE NZ/100,532.00
8 IM SOXY /119,494.00
9 BRACKEN SKY /109,971.80

10 VIVERE DAMORE / 84,355.50

11 GOTTA GO GABBANA /122,151.20

12 TALKTOMEURMATTJESTY NZ/ 144,180.00

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE
13 JASPERVELLABEACH / 64,001.86

14 BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ / 68,487.25

14

(1-GPM03122106),(2-GPM03122105)
(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122106)
(1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122106)
(1-GPM03122106),(2-GPM03122109)
(1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122106)

(1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122106),(3-GPM031

(1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122106)
(1-GPM03122106),(2-GPM03122105)

(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPM031
22106),(4-GPC03122101)

(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122106),(3-GPM031

(1-GPM03122105),(2-GPM03122106)

(1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122109),(3-GPM031
22106),(4-GPM03122105)

Justin Prentice Gary Hall Jnr 126,225.00 FT
Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 35,989.20 FT
Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 15,322.20 FT
Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 13,592.30 FT
Chloe Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 11,881.30 FT
Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 11,575.30 FT
22105)
Stephen Reed Lindsay Harper 8,291.40 FT
Brian Clemens Emily Suvaljko 6,742.00 FT
Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 6,550.00 FT
Peter Tilbrook No Driver Listed 4,526.30 FT
Annie Belton No Driver Listed 3,132.80 FT
22105)
Barry Howlett Kyle Harper 1,950.00 FT
Kristy Elson Emily Suvaljko 18,955.10 FT
Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 14,057.50 FT

(1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122106)




GP031221

Page 5 of 10

METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 December, 2021
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GPM03122107 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $19,000. 3YO+

L10/11 (CL12) HWOE LT $70,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $85,000)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

Rank Horse / HWOE

(RL11)
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). PBD/L. 2536 metres.
Hecp
Mark

Claim Trainer

Driver

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 FINVARRA/54,828.36 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 39,171.60 FT
2 GLENLEDI CHIEF NZ /52,646.50 G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 29,461.40 FT
3 FANCI A DANCE / 68,934.00 Barry Howlett Chris Lewis 26,329.00 FT
4 JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ/43,209.36 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 25,110.00 FT
5 MISS LIMELIGHT NZ/41,079.34 Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 20,495.80 FT
6 JASPERVELLABEACH /64,001.86 Kristy Elson Emily Suvaljko 18,955.10 FT
7 ALICE KAY /47,186.00 Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 17,708.80 FT
8 BETTORSTARTDREAMING NZ/68,487.25 Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 14,057.50 FT
9 DELIGHTFULL /47,391.14 Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 12,225.50 FT
10 THE KRAKEN /69,632.52 Phil Costello Gary Hall Jnr 11,705.30 FT
11 TYPHOON BANNER NZ / 46,630.11 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 10,762.50 FT
12 TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ /62,250.00 Giles Inwood Gary Hall Jnr 6,990.00 FT
13 ROCKABALL NZ /48,686.75 Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 6,078.20 FT
14 MACHLANI / 42,265.49 Michael Brennan No Driver Listed 2,382.90 FT

14

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122107)
(1-GPM03122105),(2-GPM03122107)
(1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122109)
(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122107)

(1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122109),(3-GPM031
22106),(4-GPM03122105)

(1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPM031
22109)
(1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122106)

(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122109),(3-GPMO031
22107)
(1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122107)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122107),(3-GPM031
22109)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122107)

(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPM031
22109),(4-GPM03122107)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122107)
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Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM03122108 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $18,000. 3YO+

L7/9 NE HWOE $40,000+
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS)
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)
(RL9). RBD. 2130 metres.

Hcp

Claim Trainer Driver L5% Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1 THE IDEAL TOUCH NZ/35,025.11
2 WITHOUTTHETUH / 38,772.84

3 PONTEVIVO/25,512.50

4 THE WATCH MAKER / 31,064.50

5 BALTIC ACE NZ/26,713.50
6 HEEZ OUR PERSEUS NZ/34,052.87
7 MAKE IT HAPPEN / 29,399.44

8 SIDSTREPO/27,567.80
9 PRADASON/37,073.12
10 WEEWAH NZ/39,214.58

11 RENAISSANCE ART / 36,313.50

12 SUING YOU /39,446.72

13 TEXAS TARANZ/25511.25
14 HES ROYAL BLUE/ 25,748.25

15 MILEYS DESIRE / 37,623.75

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

16 DISTINGUISHED TASTE NZ/22,969.37

17 1ONA DIAMOND / 22,928.81
18 DEEORSE/21,127.00

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122108)
Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /

(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPM03122110)

Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /

(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPM03122110)

(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPC03122101),(3-GPM031

22110)
(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPC03122101)

1-GPM03122108),(2-GPC03122101)
1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122108
1-GPM03122110
1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122108

I
¢ )
),(2-GPM03122108)
PX¢ )

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122108),(3-GPC031

22101)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122108),(3-GPC031
22101),(4-GPM03122104)

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122108),(3-GPM031

22110)
(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPM03122104)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122108)

Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 20,022.30 FT
Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 16,683.00 FT
Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 11,226.80 FT
Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 9,491.60 FT
Tracy Reay Emily Suvaljko 8,893.70 FT
Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 8,213.20 FT
Donald Harper Donald Harper 7,740.00 FT
Brett Smith Brett Smith 7,084.00 FT
Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 6,955.20 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 5,464.80 FT (
Tracy Reay Chris Lewis 5,350.00 FT (
Shane Young Shane Young 3,295.00 FT (
Luke Edwards Luke Edwards 2,735.20 FT (
Kym Neal No Driver Listed 1,669.00 FT
Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 1,480.00 FT
John Graham Emily Suvaljko 7,194.00 FT
Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 4,603.10 FT
Debbie Padberg Shannon Suvaljko 2,194.00 FT

18
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GPM03122109 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $17,000. 3YO+

L5$ LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $27,500)
NE Horses with Max Start Level 15+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 12+ Last 5 Starts
Preference to HWOE $40,000+

Rank Horse / HWOE

(RL12)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2
3

0 N o o

10
1"
12
13

15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22
23

24

JUMPINGJACKMAC NZ /43,209.36 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 25,110.00 FT (1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122109)

GAMBIT NZ /79,201.50 Gary Hall Snr Gary Hall Jnr 23,405.90 FT

JASPERVELLABEACH / 64,001.86 Kristy Elson Emily Suvaljko 18,955.10 FT
(1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122109),(3-GPM031
22106),(4-GPM03122105)

ALICE KAY /47,186.00 Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 17,708.80 FT
(1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPM031
22109)

MIRRAGON / 70,391.00 Debra Lewis Chris Lewis 15,322.20 FT (1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122106)

MANNING / 70,347.42 Justin Prentice Maddison Brown 13,592.30 FT (1-GPM03122106),(2-GPM03122109)

BETTOR COPAGOODONE / 64,259.62 Giles Inwood Michael Grantham 13,009.30 FT

DELIGHTFULL /47,391.14 Ryan Bell Aiden De Campo 12,225.50 FT
(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122109),(3-GPM031
22107)

WHATABRO / 68,216.70 Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 11,904.50 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

WALSH / 88,459.48 Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 11,881.30 FT

TYLER BRETT / 108,636.50 Chloe Brown Dylan Egerton-Green 11,881.30 FT (1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122106)

THE KRAKEN / 69,632.52 Phil Costello Gary Hall Jnr 11,705.30 FT (1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122107)

DISCO UNDER FIRE / 72,787.10 Giles Inwood Jocelyn Young 11,616.50 FT

AL GUERRERO / 72,760.09 Kyle Anderson Kyle Harper 11,575.30 FT
(1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122106),(3-GPM031
22105)

TELLMETOATTACK / 54,551.29 Luke Edwards Luke Edwards 10,956.50 FT

TYPHOON BANNER NZ / 46,630.11 Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 10,762.50 FT
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122107),(3-GPM031
22109)

IM SOXY / 119,494.00 Brian Clemens Emily Suvaljko 6,742.00 FT (1-GPM03122109),(2-GPM03122106)

ROCKABALL NZ / 48,686.75 Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 6,078.20 FT
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPM031
22109),(4-GPM03122107)

BETTOR BE LIVELY / 60,881.00 Tommy Sheehy Gary Hall Jnr 5,315.80 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

THEREUGO / 134,876.00 Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 4,899.40 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

LORD ROSCO NZ/73,180.20 Michael Brennan Kyle Harper 4,665.80 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

BEE SEVENTEEN / 71,618.70 Cliff Woodworth Luke Woodworth 2,393.60 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

DOMINATE THE DOJO / 42,040.12 Kevin Keys Gary Hall Jnr 1,860.00 FT
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109),(3-GPM031
22111),(4-GPC03122101)

MATTJESTIC STAR/93,165.50 Robert Flannery Callan Suvaljko 880.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /

24

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)
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METRO PRIME - NOMINATIONS FOR GLOUCESTER PARK - Friday, 3 December, 2021

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Tuesday, 30 November, 2021 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

GPM03122110 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY) (MS) of $17,000. 3YO+

L5$ LT $20,000
(CONCESSIONS L5$ LT $22,500)

NE Horses with Max Start Level 13+ Last 5 Starts
NE Horses with Max Win Level 10+ Last 5 Starts

Preference to HWOE $40,000+

(RL10)

(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2130 metres.

Claim Trainer

Driver

Hecp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE

1
2

© 0 N O

10
1"
12
13

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37

38
39

LEOSABI / 41,080.50
ALICE KAY /47,186.00

POCKET THE CASH NZ /42,367.16
WHATABRO / 68,216.70

TYPHOON BANNER NZ /46,630.11

CROCODILE KID / 74,786.50

TWOANDAHALF TIGERS NZ / 62,250.00

ALLWOODS ROCKNROLL /56,725.20
ROCKABALL NZ / 48,686.75

RUPERT OF LINCOLN NZ /51,542.50
BURNING RUBBER NZ/ 96,883.80
WHOSWHOINTHEZOO / 50,474.25
FREE TO AIR / 58,728.85

STAR ARMBRO / 46,927.75

BETTOR BE LIVELY /60,881.00
THEREUGO / 134,876.00

LEAP OF FAITH NZ / 47,337.75
LORD ROSCO NZ/73,180.20
VIVERE DAMORE / 84,355.50

INFATUATION NZ / 69,576.97
MANDY JOAN / 84,746.34
DOUBLE EXPRESSO / 72,073.21
BLUE BLAZER NZ /78,239.05
JESSE ALLWOOD / 43,422.37
BEE SEVENTEEN /71,618.70
MACHLANI / 42,265.49

HAS NO FEAR /71,632.48

VALBONNE NZ/72,047.71
DOMINATE THE DOJO / 42,040.12

QTOWN RIP ROARING NZ /76,850.00
A BOY NAMED ROSIE NZ /72,260.00
C C CHEVRON NZ /51,983.50

BATAVIA ON FIRE / 59,433.50
QUICK STRIDE / 90,905.93

JOE WITH THE FLOW / 57,940.13
MAESTRO BELLINI/ 86,072.50
MATTJESTIC STAR /93,165.50

SUZIES GEM NZ /46,274.50
BILLY MACK / 45,000.00

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

40
41

STAR OF WILLOUGHBY / 23,252.22
PONTEVIVO / 25,512.50

THE WATCH MAKER / 31,064.50

MAKE IT HAPPEN / 29,399.44

Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 17,857.90 FT

Kat Warwick Shannon Suvaljko 17,708.80 FT
(1-GPM03122107),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPM031
22109)

Stephen Reed Lindsay Harper 15,447.40 FT

Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 11,904.50 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 10,762.50 FT
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122107),(3-GPM031
22109)

Craig Saligari Aiden De Campo 7,839.30 FT

Giles Inwood Gary Hall Jnr 6,990.00 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122107)

Peter Anderson Aldo Cortopassi 6,507.60 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

Caris Hamilton-Smith Micheal Ferguson 6,078.20 FT
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPM031
22109),(4-GPM03122107)

Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 5,880.00 FT (1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

Brett Smith Chris Lewis 5,736.00 FT

Karen Thompson Deni Roberts 5,490.30 FT

Chris King Chris Lewis 5,464.70 FT (1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

Ryan Cummins Maddison Brown 5,350.00 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

Tommy Sheehy Gary Hall Jnr 5,315.80 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

Lindsay Harper Lindsay Harper 4,899.40 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

Luke Edwards Gary Hall Jnr 4,734.80 FT (1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122110)

Michael Brennan Kyle Harper 4,665.80 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

Peter Tilbrook No Driver Listed 4,526.30 FT
(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPM031
22106),(4-GPC03122101)

G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 4,450.60 FT (1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

Aiden De Campo Aiden De Campo 4,176.30 FT (1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 3,525.80 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

Nathan Turvey Emily Suvaljko 3,298.80 FT (1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

Donald Harper Donald Harper 2,732.90 FT (1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

Cliff Woodworth Luke Woodworth 2,393.60 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

Michael Brennan No Driver Listed 2,382.90 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122107)

Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 2,150.00 FT
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101),(3-GPM031
22104)

Lisa Walton No Driver Listed 2,082.90 FT (1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

Kevin Keys Gary Hall Jnr 1,860.00 FT
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109),(3-GPM031
22111),(4-GPC03122101)

Matthew Scott Aiden De Campo 1,774.80 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

Craig Hynam Shannon Suvaljko 1,704.80 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

Matthew Scott Emily Suvaljko 1,286.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122111),(3-GPC031
22101)

Giles Inwood Michael Grantham 1,212.00 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

Ross Olivieri Chris Lewis 1,156.00 FT (1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

Tony Hynam Lindsay Harper 1,156.00 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

Brett Smith Brett Smith 980.00 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

Robert Flannery Callan Suvaljko 880.00 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109)

Callan Suvaljko Callan Suvaljko 830.00 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

Matthew Scott Shannon Suvaljko 750.00 FT (1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)

Joshua Dunn Emily Suvaljko 18,087.60 FT

Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 11,226.80 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /
(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPM03122110)

Jocelyn Young Jocelyn Young 9,491.60 FT Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /
(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPM03122110)

Donald Harper Donald Harper 7,740.00 FT

(1-GPM03122108),(2-GPC03122101),(3-GPM031

22110)
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44 BAYARDO NZ/11,529.00

45 DISTINGUISHED TASTE NZ/22,969.37

46 SOHO PARTY GIRL NZ/19,721.68
47 PARSONS GLAMOUR /13,295.68

48 LINCOLN JOEL /9,233.50
49 MAKE IT QUICK/ 14,010.91

50 RENAISSANCE ART /36,313.50

51 BETTYS LASS/17,563.50
52 SUING YOU / 39,446.72

53 DEEORSE/21,127.00

54 MILEYS DESIRE / 37,623.75

55 CAULONIA ARTY /20,351.11

56 LIBBA RACY /7,980.00

56

Kym Neal
John Graham

Trevor Wright

Frank Vanmaris

Michael Paris
Craig Hynam
Tracy Reay
Debbie Padberg
Shane Young
Debbie Padberg

Callan Suvaljko

Reg Phillips

Reg Phillips

No Driver Listed
Emily Suvaljko

Chris Lewis
No Driver Listed

Gary Hall Jnr
Shannon Suvaljko
Emily Suvaljko
Shannon Suvaljko
Shane Young
Shannon Suvaljko

Callan Suvaljko

No Driver Listed

No Driver Listed

7,583.50
7,194.00

7,090.00
6,846.00

6,550.00
6,099.05
5,350.00
3,465.80
3,295.00
2,194.00
1,480.00

1,180.00

820.00

FT
FT

FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT

FT

(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122108),
22110)
(1-GPM03122104),(2-GPM03122110)

(3-GPMO031

(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122104),(3-GPM031

22110)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPC03122101)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122108)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122104)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122108)
(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122108)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122108),
22101),(4-GPM03122104)

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122110),
22101)
(1-GPC03122101),(2-GPM03122110)

(3-GPCO031

(3-GPC031

Rank Horse / HWOE

Claim

GPM03122111 3YO+ SS PACE (SKY) (SS) of $18,000. 3YO+

(RL9%)

L7/9+ HWOE $18,500+ HANDICAP STAND
NE 4YO+ HWOE LT $18,500
NE 3YO HWOE LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference To L8+ (HWOE $25,000+)

*The assigned Race Level is taken from the starting Handicap Mark.
(Concessions for Novice Driver,Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2096 metres.

Trainer

Driver

L5$

Hcp
Mark

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Tuesday 30 November 2021. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MEETS RACE PREFERENCE
1 JUST WING IT NZ /72,002.85

WITHOUTTHETUH / 38,772.84

SUAREZ / 25,402.20

GEE SMITH / 33,996.50
NEARIS GREEN NZ/34,812.00
PERLEE GATES / 29,527.05
TEXAS TARA NZ /25,511.25
DOMINATE THE DOJO /42,040

O ©W © N O g &~ w N

N

11 HES ROYAL BLUE / 25,748.25

-

2 C CCHEVRON NZ/51,983.50

DOES NOT MEET RACE PREFERENCE

GLENLEDI CHIEF NZ / 52,646.50

CAPTURED DELIGHT / 33,057.86

A2

13 DISTINGUISHED TASTE NZ/22,969.37

14 MIRACLE MAX/ 21,344.66
15 CAULONIA ARTY /20,351.11

15

Ross Olivieri

G F JBond, S A Bond

Michael Brennan
Giles Inwood
Sonia Zucchiatti
Matthew Scott
Michael Young
Matthew Scott
Luke Edwards

Kevin Keys

Kym Neal

Matthew Scott

John Graham

Matthew Scott
Reg Phillips

Chris Lewis

Ryan Warwick
Michael Grantham
Gary Hall Jnr
Mitchell Miller
Shannon Suvaljko
Shannon Suvaljko
No Driver Listed
Luke Edwards
Gary Hall Jnr

No Driver Listed

Emily Suvaljko

Emily Suvaljko

Emily Suvaljko
No Driver Listed

35,989.20
29,461.40
16,683.00
12,380.00
10,250.00
10,109.80
8,076.70
3,019.20
2,735.20
1,860.00

1,669.00

1,286.00

7,194.00

1,400.00
1,180.00

30
10
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
10

FT

FT

FT
FT

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122106)
(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122107)
(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122108)

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122108)

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122109),(3-GPM031

22111),(4-GPC03122101)

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122108),(3-GPC031

22101)
Engaged PINJARA 29/11/2021 /

(1-GPM03122110),(2-GPM03122111),(3-GPC031

22101)

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122108),(3-GPM031

22110)

(1-GPM03122111),(2-GPM03122110),(3-GPC031

22101)

Unique Nominations =

147
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Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence
Display Name Code Contact Number
R C (Robert) Abercromby DRA 0418190051
M D (Michael) Blakemore DRA 0448147939
J P (Jeff) Bourne DRB
T N (Thomas) Bryant DRB 0407058119
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414650362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRA 0437778156
M W (Mark) Johnson DRA 0426 567 893
M (Morgan) Miller DRB 0413017055
D J (Daniel) Suvaljko DRB 0472607341
J D (Joseph) Suvaljko DRB 0447 050 303
K A (Kyle) Symington DRB 0419097978

Total Drivers on Report =

11



